### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:	HAGINO Teruyo (Mrs. Rinzo)	- partition
HOME ADDRESS:	2252 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER	O1824 O SEX: Female AGE: 42	
OCCUPATION: Cl	eaning Shop, 2085 Yew St., Vancouver. "Kimo	no Cle
	ess is now sold.  carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yours	
partnership with anyone; if partn	tership, give partner's name.)	
EMPLOYER:	Self : :	***********
Assistant Caramata Carama	Jes ,	nices to observe and
	AND: Kingo	
	USBAND: 14 Mile Ranch, near Hope, B. C.	
	HILDREN: 1. Minoru (M) 2. Sanae(F)	-
3. Masami (M)	4. Yoshiro (M) 5. Chizuko (F	1
	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REA	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REA	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REA	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  /	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  IER IMPROVEMENTS:	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  IER IMPROVEMENTS:	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL RE  1. LOCATION AND DESC  2. BUILDINGS AND OTH	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  IER IMPROVEMENTS:	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL RE  L. LOCATION AND DESC  BUILDINGS AND OTH	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars none)  IER IMPROVEMENTS:  none	given)  congress and a second a
STATEMENT OF ALL RE  1. LOCATION AND DESC  2. BUILDINGS AND OTH	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars riperion:  none  none  niculars; state where policies are)  none	given)
STATEMENT OF ALL RE L LOCATION AND DESC  BUILDINGS AND OTH  3. INSURANCE (Give par	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars riperion:  none  none  niculars; state where policies are)  none	
STATEMENT OF ALL RE L LOCATION AND DESC  BUILDINGS AND OTH  3. INSURANCE (Give par	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  none  none  none  none	
STATEMENT OF ALL RE L LOCATION AND DESC  BUILDINGS AND OTI  3. INSURANCE (Give par  4. TAXES (Associated w	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  none  ticulars; state where policies are)  none  here payable)  none  here payable)  none	
STATEMENT OF ALL RE L GCATION AND DESC  BUILDINGS AND OTH  S. INSURANCE (Give par  4. TAXES (Amount and w  5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc.	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars RIPTION:  none  none  ticulars; state where policies are)  none  here payable)  none  here payable)  none	

	euou .
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
80 'NI TS:	SIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTERE
	Ouou
s evoda e s al just	These articles have been left in the house at the the key will be brought to the Custodian before declar than the house at the the key will be brought to the Custodian before declar the key will be brought to the Custodian before the consensus the consen
sement dad se	52 W. 3rd Ave., Vancouver. 1 box of books, 1 box of box of electric fan, stove, heater, etc., 2 box box (weshing machine), 1 double bed (boxes) 1 single be
sed These	S boxes of chins, 2 boxes of books, 1 box of clothin ticles have been left in the house at the above address wrs. Kirkpatrick,
	426 W. 6th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
FECTS:	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EF
	LEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	• wou
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	euou .
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
	\$25.00 per month. Paid to the end of July, 1948.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Ave. Verreinvers B. C. State of the state of
bπ£ .W 8.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Mr. Asbridge, 221
,	.esuod meboow yerota S .moog e
0 ° 9	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2252 W. 3rd Ave., Vencouver
	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	- Suou
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: none

	none			
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS A			IN POSSE	SSION OF
	, none			
6. MONEYS OWING TO YO	U (State if any of the			
	none -			
		dente e esperatura en tradicioni de esperir entrentitario de esperatura de esperatura de esperatura de esperir		The state of the s
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES,	SHARES, STOCKS Of	R OTHER SECURIT		hereabouts)
		and the state of the		<u> </u>
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	none			
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Pru	dential Insuran	ce Co. In the	name of	Minoru.
Amounts unknown. P	olicies in moth	er's " "		Sanae.#
	possessio	n. Beneficter	w father	Ringo
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTA	TES UK TRUSTS	ga trans page na tagi ga man nga mbangan pang a kan pina at pang a kan pang at pang a nga kan pang a nga kan p Pang at pang ang at pang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	Compressed to the state of the control of the state of th	CONTRACTOR
	none			
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none.		De grant to the state of the st	
LIABILITIES:				
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:				
			enement training and training and the second of the second	Property of the Party of the Pa
	none.	and the second subject and a second second second second second second second second second	to a province of the part of the special part	e mant morn segline i a l'alconominate pris a l'ametrico del
The Control of the Co	nanagagagan ang managagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagagaga	de en de des estados estados estados estados en estados en en estados en entre e	A - 4-3 allian (27 <del>dan</del> 1820) allian Sayallah (27 allian)	e o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
2. TRADE DEBTS:	**************************************		e de l'Allinon e l'appaigne de l'appaigne de l'appaigne de l'appaigne de l'appaigne de l'appaigne de l'appaigne	THE REST OF SECTION AND ASSESSMENT OF SECTION ASSESSMENT OF SECTIO
	none			
		territorio esta de la compania de l		TOWN TO COME OF STREET AND MAKE THE COME AND A
		eri i rang manant ng kulong ng malipi di sa garanja a kalika na ng kara na na na na kalika na sa bak		
1882 항문 17일 맛있어지게 하는 물건이 되었다면서 내용 구조를 보냈다면서 하는 것이 되었다면서 하는 것이 되었다면서 하는 것이 없는 것이 없었다면서 하는 것이 없다면서 하는 것이 없다면서 하는 것이 없다면서 하는 것이다면서 하는 것이다면서 하는 것이다면서 하는 것이다면서 하는 것이다면서 하는데	***************************************	[2] 강에게 열린하는 [4]에 그렇게 하나 된 밥 다 그는 그렇게	"얼마 그 나는 다양하다면 말에면 느껴보면 없다	
I, the undersigned, hereby vorea as set out above, excepting for other securities, if any.	oluntarily turn over to the fishing vessels, deposits	the Custodian all my p of money, shares of	property in the stock, debentu	protected tres, bonds
	rmation is true and con	mplete and fully discluding and sets forth	oses all my labil	property of ities direct
I certify that the above info every description in any protecte and indirect.	ed area in British Colu			
every description in any protecte		1942.		
every description in any protecte and indirect.	of July		uo K	
every description in any protecte and indirect.  Dated this 20th day o	of July		yo H	- yi:
and indirect.	of July		yo H	· ; : :

P. D.

### INFOPMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No//	527 Date Freh, 13, 1943
Full Nems	4ACINO (Jerun) Mass Rings (Surname in Block Letters)
	0/924. Male - Female Age Aug 25,189 (check)
Former Address	2252 West 3rd ave, Vancouver, B
Date Evacuated	Sept 10 142. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Dealme, B.C.
Married - Single (aheok)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother	Name of Husband Propoletical) SHII, the (decal) Name of Father KOMETANI, Kagishicher
Names of Children	구시점하는 기업병 기업병 기업병 기업병 이 전에 대한 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 사람들이 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는데
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information 2085 M	tion <u>Cleaning shap in hormane</u> ew St., Vanis BC.

BARBART SHALLS November 21, 1946. tion decrease talking to a line of the ONLY ALEXANDER OF AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY. 1. 10 - 30 may 1 Thomas ... (3) 400. This was para on august 13, 1923 at the Mat. of Mrs. MAGIND from her funds. a. Albert Achtering waves 530,000 mas. Blocks chained this was retained before CONTRACTOR OF COLUMN ACTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O the discrete lived the contract of the description her processions as the state can not on a little first of challe of this coupeny. the recording with information on file. Janua Lauren November 21, 1946.

# PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY File No. 11527 November 20, 1946. Re: Teruyo Hagino #01824 This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on July 20, 1942. She was evacuated on September 10, 1942. In her declaration, Mrs. Hagino reported five boxes left in the care of Mrs. Kirkpatrick, 2426 West oth Avenue, Vancouver. These boxes were turned over to the B. C. Security Commission for shipment on August 20, 1943.

MRS. HAGING reported 3 boxes of various goods, 2 tables and two beds left at her former residence, 2252 West 3rd Avenue, Vancouver. These were removed to Custodian storage in September, 1942. On June 12, 1943, these articles were turned over to the B. C. Security Commission for shipment.

The washing machine declared by Mrs. HAGINO was sold at her request for the sum of \$55.00, which was credited to her account.

Mrs. HAGINO reported two Prudential Insurance Company policies on the lives of two of her children, Minoru and Sanae. These were not brought under the control of the Custodian.

On October 4, 1943 at the request of this woman and her husband, this office paid \$20.00 from Mrs. HAGINO's funds to the Confederation Life Co. to be applied on policy #X25678A, on the life of Mr. & Mrs. Rinzo HAGINO.

This file reveals no other property of any kind whatever.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 21, 1946.

If machison

/Fig

Sold prior to vesting by Custodian: Mrs. Teruyo HAGINO sold her dry-cleaning establishment, Kimono Tailors & Cleaners to George Stuart Trick for \$410.00 on May 26, 1942. In her declaration, Mrs. HAGINO reported that her business had been disposed of.

CHATTEL SCHEDULE

File No. 11527

November 21, 1946.

### Re: Teruyo HAGINO #01824

Declared July 20/42	Removed to Storage Sept.8/42	<u>Disposition</u>
At 2426 Raoth: 2 Boxes China 2 4 Books 1 Box Clothing		H.H.Goods and one trunk rough B.C.S.C. Aug.20/43
2252 W 3rdi		
1 Ber Books 1 Frames 1 Electric Pan, Stove, Heater, etc.	3 Boxes	Shipped June 12, 1943
2 Tables 1 Box Washing Machine 1 Double Bed ) 1 Single Bed )	2 Tables 1 Washing Machine 2 Sets Bedends & Rail 1 Bed Spring 1 Wringer	Sold Aug.13/43 with owner's approve  Shipped June 12, 1943 Probably sold with machine

### STHUARY:

As shown above everything declared by Mrs. HAGINO was found. The items left at 2426 West 6th in care of Mrs. Kirkpatrick were turned over to the B. G. Security Commission on August 20, 1943 for shipment to Mrs. HAGINO. The items removed from 2252 West 3rd to 992 Pewell Street, were turned over to B. C. Security Commission on June 12, 1943 for shipment to the owner. The washing machine was sold at the request of Mrs. HAGINO for the sum of \$55.00 which was credited to her secount.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 21, 1946.

1 Child's Map.

/84

Why man of the second of the s ally other. defended of the development of the second of 

Spain

November 17, 1942

Name: Mrs. Rinzo HAGINO

Reg. No. 01824

File No. 11527

GOODS REMOVED FROM 2252 WEST 3RD AVENUE TO CUSTODIAN SAFE WAREHOUSE AT 992 POWELL STREET, VANCOUVER, B. C.

1. 2 Sets Bed Ends

2. 2 Sets Bed Rails

3. Bed Spring

4. 3 Boxes 5. 2 Tables

6. Washing Machine

7. Carton Wringer

I have no other chattels in the restricted area of British Columbia requiring protection.

Signature. Mrs. J. Hagino...

? Not correct - stuff still at Tys K's

HAGINO, Teruyo

Extract from circular from the Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association, Dated May 26, 1942.

### VANCOUVER

### BILL OF SALE

Hagino, Teruyo (Kimono Tailors and Cleaners) -- Geo.
Stuart Trick (Equipment of tailor's Establishment) \$410.

March 4th, 1943.

Je 1977

Dr. James W. Thomson, Medical Dental Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

re: Rinzo HAGINO - Reg. No. 01826

We have just received a reply from MAGINO regarding your claim for \$45.00 lodged with us against him, and we quote as follows from his letter:

"I am very sorry to inform you that I am in no position to pay this amount with the present income."

Under the circumstances we shall be unable to do more at the present time, but shall keep your claim against him on file in this office.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

BRINDE

March 4th, 1943.

Mr. Albert Ashbridge, 2216 West 3rd Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Ringo LAGINO

We submitted your \$10.00 claim against MAGINO to him, and he replies as follows:

"Re Albert Ambbrilge's cloim, I had paid the rent up to the date of evacuation and lire. Albert Ashbrilge have taken some curtains and the other items from the house and had also come to mutual agreement re settlement of the rent. So please refer the matter to Mr. Albert Ashbridge."

Tothur

Under these circumstances we shall be unable to do more at the present time, but shall be obliged if you will let us hear further from you if you still consider that you have a claim against him.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

coupling product at Province (SSID) and Lead from Fe than the trade of though the te supposed to have five botten cardle one be comb. Rould rout thely make forether quiries and let me know?

Parkne, Usa Hope, B.C., Ba 3393 M June 26H, 1949.

Dear Mrs Kishpatrick, I'm very sorry to lave bothered you with all that trouble at such a time It was so sudden; for, a yest ago when we last saw him, he looked by healthy; but, a year is a long tipe, Well, I dope the best of you stay in the best of bealth. Mr. Sail after returning from Vancouver tota us eday thing to, if it sont too much brouble could you please send us all the lines. and for all the pasticulars would you please ask Tres. No. who has kendly offered to go to your palate.

(5 BOXES - INCLUDING TRUMES)

234 And any Marchae, Hope, EVACUATION SECTION Mr. L. W. offeren, ne ( Aug 1 1 1943 File No. 1522\_\_\_ 506 Bryat Bent Bly, Referred Constant thating and brownelly, Vancoures, B.C. Dear des Maximum your letter concerning the washing sheeking . Yes you may accept. this offer, and will you please with the money pay aff Dr. Thomson the \$35,00 N wholehout him Clark you very much for all the trache was coursed. yours truly Mrs. of Hagino REG # HO. 01824 FILE NO. 11527

Mail Hagins

1 Frank. 

## BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

TVA	CUATIO	3H S		
During.	AUG 1	6 19	343	Option (SA)
LON.	Commence was not a first			
Ans.				
finia.				

PASHOR, B.C.	Date:
Address:	
To: The Secretary of State capacity as Custodian	
T. BAGIBO Torogo	Police Registration No. 01884
hereby request you to rele	ase to me the under-noted property
8495 6th Av	e., W. Vancouver, B.C.
in possession of Mre	. Kirkpatrick, 2426 fth Ave., W. Vancouver, B.C.
Tlegge you from any	claim whatsoever with respect to
pescription of Property:	Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.
Box #1 China Set	Two copies of Release for you. Will
" /2 Books	ship as soon as mutually convenient preferably by Roods Truck Line to their warehouse at
Barton Branco de la Booke	760 Camble St.
w #4 China Set	BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
* #5 Clothing	C. W. Fisher
	Treasportation
Original Address:	Yow St., Vancouver, D.V.
Date Evacuated to Vancouv	'er:
Date Evacuated to Present	Address: Sept. 10, 1942.
Number in Family - 12 yes	rs and over
Number in Family - 5 to	11 years old
Number in Family - under	<b>5</b>
Total Number in Family -	
I agree to pay all charge Security Commission.	es as required by the British Columbia
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURIT Per: /// Offer Tolong	Y COMMISSION Trugo Hagino  Claimant Signs Here

G-165-A

Truyo Hagino

Hes. Rieso HAGING, Registration No. 01824, Taskme, D.G.

Dear Madent

re: 835.00 - Dr. James W. Thomson

This is to advise you that we have paid the above claim of \$35.00 and have charged your account accounts

This will be your assurance that the account has been settled as per your authority received on the lith inst., and that same has been charged to your account.

Yours truly,

BROADE

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

234 2 402 Ave. TRISHING, B.C. 5. M. G1550H INSURANCE DEPARTMENT 300 ROYAL BANK BLOG. 13F 22 3kg HESTINGS AND GRANILUS 1/1/23 4//32 VANCOUVER, B.C. to And Andrew Devil Var. Carpetanian Taxa Carrier In answer to your status while I seemed on flely 18 th Sumul lake to my fell from the my promotives, land in my pourtill, Land Hilliam Landy of the way will are the training that the ment of coal bifformed from front ling the waster, much is your truly 1 The Files Ang. My Ten 1101 01826 101824 Fire No. 11183 to No. 11527 42000

The form Custodians 9/2/200// the solutions belonging to .

The Myrio Lereifo 0/8 ye Leclar

g.X

D.C. SHOWLY COMPANION

	en la rient	ATIO 1
Res's	NOV 10	1943
file t	le. 1152	
Ans		
Referi	3+165-A	

# BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

	Address Tasmus, 2. C. D	ate NOV. 2, 1943.
	To: The Secretary of State, acting in capacity as Custodian, Vancouver,	his B.C.
	I, HAGINO, TRANSPOR Teruyo , Police	Registration No. 01824
	hereby request you to release to me the stored at	
	in possession of Cuttodian	
V	and I release you from any claim whatsesuch property.	oever with respect to
	Description of Property:	
*	Box No. 1 Books 1 D	ouble Bed - comp. with Spring.
3	Box No. 2 Books	matt., rails, end.
	Box No. 3 Electrical Appliances	1 single bed - complete
CONTROL STATES	Tables and miscelleneous	
	Original Address 2252 West	
	Date Evacuated to Vancouver	
10 Carlo - Call 12	Date Evacuated to Present Address	
	Number in Family - 12 years and over _	
ARTICOLARIO MARRIE	Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old _	
ARTHUR PRODUCTION AND	Number in Family - under 5	
は自然ののなける	TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	
CONTRACTOR AND ACCORDANCE OF CONTRACTOR	I agree to pay all charges as required Security Commission.	by the British Columbia
	APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION	
からなる 年一 のるなる	Per: Taolon JA	Sighs Here
では、一般のでは、	Tel Benk Bldg., Tamouror, B.C.	L.C. Movembor 90h, 19431.
	ples of Release to you. Will ship as soon as mu	
	BRITISH COLDINIA 8	
	G G	W.Ploher
STATE STATE OF		Transportation
	in militario con constanti de la constanti de	* V****
	geno 11. Should to 992 that 78. =	or Land" 224.